Akron (7-6,4-3 MAC) -vs- Northern lil. (6-9,3-4 MAC)
01/24/22 at Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL

Date: 01/24/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: dg;}%g :PYISO Akron 18] 13| 24| 12| 67

Site: Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL Northern Ill. 17 24 16 22 79

Referees: Jodi Duffe, Mark Berger, Bryan Enterline

Akron 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Dawson,Jordyn * 38 6-20 1-6 6-9 0-11 11 2 4 3 0 3 19

13 Brewer,Lonasia * 27 7-12 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 3 3 0 1 1 16

34 Bass,Reagan * 34 6-8 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 4 0 3 1 2 14

30 Ferrell,Layne * 32 4-9 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 1 1 11

00 Corcoran,Annika * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 (6] 5 3 3 0 0 0

01 Miller,Kendall 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 1 1 0 3

14  Martindale,Rachel 8 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 6] 0 0 1 0 0 2

21 Neitzel,Molly 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

23 Rasheed,Zakia 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

20 Brown-Mitchell,Gabrielle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 5-18 12-17 8-21 29 23 17 11 5 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 1-8 12.50 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 25-60 41.7 % 5-18 27.8 % 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O

Northern 1ll. 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Koker,Chelby * 34 6-11 3-3 13-15 1-5 6 2 6 2 1 1 28

25 Davis,A'Jah * 35 8-16 0-0 2-2 7-11 18 3 3 4 0 1 18

01 Hodges,Errin * 30 3-5 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 2 9

22  Poisson,Janae * 35 3-12 2-9 0-0 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 0 8

14  Brandon,Mikayla * 28 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 7

30 Meinert,Emily 17 1-3 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 6

05 Ahart,Nia 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

03 Marable,Jayden 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

02  McCrea,Sidney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 7-18 22-27 14-30 4 14 19 13 2 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-6 33.33% 10-12 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 7-18 38.9 % 22-27 81.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Akron

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lIl.

MISS JUMPER by FERRELL,LAYNE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,JORDYN
ASSIST by BREWER,LONASIA

TURNOVER by BASS,REAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BASS,REAGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BREWER,LONASIA

FOUL by BASS,REAGAN

STEAL by BASS,REAGAN

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JORDYN

STEAL by DAWSON,JORDYN
GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,LONASIA
ASSIST by DAWSON,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,LONASIA
ASSIST by DAWSON,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by BASS,REAGAN
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN

REBOUND OFF by BASS,REAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,REAGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JORDYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BREWER,LONASIA
SUB OUT by BASS,REAGAN

09:34
09:19
09:19

09:06
08:49
08:26
08:13

07:56

07:41
07:40
07:26
07:26
07:02

06:50

06:25
06:16
06:16
06:09

05:56
05:47

05:24

05:08

04:49
04:25
04:21
04:07

03:43
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24

0-2

3-2

3-4

10-4

10-6

12-6

14-6
14-8

14-11

H2

Vi

H1

Vi

V 4

V 6

V 4

V 6

V 8
V 6

V3

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

BLOCK by KOKER,CHELBY

TURNOVER by POISSON,JANAE

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
ASSIST by HODGES,ERRIN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH

TURNOVER by HODGES,ERRIN

REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
TURNOVER by POISSON,JANAE

MISS JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,ERRIN

GOOD LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
ASSIST by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN
SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by POISSON,JANAE
SUB IN by MCCREA,SIDNEY
SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by AHART,NIA

SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY



SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL 03:24

SUB IN by NEITZEL,MOLLY 03:24
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:11 16-11 V5
ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA -
02:52 MISS JUMPER by MEINERT,EMILY
BLOCK by FERRELL,LAYNE 02:52
REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,LAYNE =
TURNOVER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 02:42
02:42 STEAL by DAVIS,A'JAH
02:22 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by NEITZEL,MOLLY 02:22
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 02:22
SUB IN by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI 02:22
02:14 TURNOVER by MARABLE,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:54
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
01:44 SUB OUT by MCCREA,SIDNEY
01:44 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
01:44 SUB OUT by AHART,NIA
01:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AJAH
01:44 SUB IN by HODGES,ERRIN
01:44 SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY
01:44 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
01:44 SUB IN by POISSON,JANAE
01:31 16-14 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
= ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JORDYN 01:09
= REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
00:56 MISS JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY
REBOUND DEF by NEITZEL,MOLLY =
MISS JUMPER by NEITZEL,MOLLY 00:47
= REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
FOUL by FERRELL,LAYNE 00:34
SUB OUT by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI 00:34
SUB OUT by FERRELL,LAYNE 00:34
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 00:34
SUB IN by MARTINDALE,RACHEL 00:34
FOUL by NEITZEL,MOLLY 00:21
00:21 16-15 V1 GOOD FT by MEINERT,EMILY
00:21 MISS FT by MEINERT,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
00:18 16-17 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,MIKAYLA(In the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN 00:03 18-17 V1
ASSIST by MILLER,KENDALL --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Akron Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lil.
10:00 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by NEITZEL,MOLLY 10:00

SUB IN by BASS,REAGAN 10:00

MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 09:39

== REBOUND DEF by HODGES,ERRIN
09:24 18-19 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(iIn the paint)
== ASSIST by HODGES,ERRIN

SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 09:04
SUB IN by BREWER,LONASIA 09:04
MISS 3PTR by MARTINDALE,RACHEL 09:00

== REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY



BLOCK by BREWER,LONASIA

FOUL by BREWER,LONASIA

FOUL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB IN by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI

TURNOVER by MARTINDALE,RACHEL
SUB OUT by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN
TURNOVER by DAWSON,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by MARTINDALE,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,LONASIA(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BREWER,LONASIA

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BASS,REAGAN

TURNOVER by BASS,REAGAN

FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARTINDALE,RACHEL
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL
GOOD FT by BREWER,LONASIA

BLOCK by BASS,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB IN by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI

GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,KENDALL

FOUL by MILLER,KENDALL

20-19

21-19
21-22

21-23

21-26

23-26

24-26

24-28
26-28

Vi

V2
H1

H2

H5

H3

H2

H4
H2

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)

STEAL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE

SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB IN by AHART,NIA

SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY

FOUL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

STEAL by MEINERT,EMILY

GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS FT by KOKER,CHELBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by AHART,NIA
ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

FOUL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS 3PTR by AHART,NIA

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by MEINERT,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS LAYUP by POISSON,JANAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by POISSON,JANAE
04:37 SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB OUT by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI 04:37
SUB IN by FERRELL,LAYNE 04:37

04:37 26-29 H3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
04:37 26-30 H4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE 04:24 29-30 H1
ASSIST by MILLER,KENDALL --

04:09 MISS LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN =
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,LONASIA 03:49

03:49 BLOCK by MEINERT,EMILY

- REBOUND DEF by MEINERT,EMILY

FOUL by MILLER,KENDALL 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN

03:44 SUB OUT by AHART,NIA

03:44 SUB IN by HODGES,ERRIN

03:44 SUB IN by POISSON,JANAE
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 03:44
SUB IN by MARTINDALE,RACHEL 03:44

03:44 29-31 H2 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY (fastbreak)
03:44 29-32 H3 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,LONASIA 03:30

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:15 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,LAYNE =
MISS 3PTR by MARTINDALE,RACHEL 03:08

= REBOUND DEF by MEINERT,EMILY
FOUL by BREWER,LONASIA 03:07
SUB OUT by BREWER,LONASIA 03:07
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 03:07

03:07 29-33 H4 GOOD FT by MEINERT,EMILY (fastbreak)
03:07 29-34 HS5 GOOD FT by MEINERT,EMILY (fastbreak)
02:54 FOUL by MEINERT,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by MARTINDALE,RACHEL 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
02:32 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
-- REBOUND OFF by KOKER,CHELBY
02:28 29-36 H7 GOOD LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 02:28
SUB IN by RASHEED,ZAKIA 02:28
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MEINERT,EMILY
02:05 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN -
MISS LAYUP by BASS,REAGAN(in the paint) 01:54
REBOUND OFF by BASS,REAGAN -

01:53 FOUL by HODGES,ERRIN
MISS 3PTR by RASHEED,ZAKIA 01:38

= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

FOUL by RASHEED,ZAKIA 01:27

01:27 29-37 H8 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY

01:27 29-38 HO9 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB OUT by RASHEED,ZAKIA 00:53
SUB IN by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI 00:53

00:44 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MEINERT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JORDYN 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY



FOUL by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI

SUB OUT by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI
SUB IN by RASHEED,ZAKIA

SUB OUT by RASHEED,ZAKIA

SUB IN by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI
GOOD FT by MARTINDALE,RACHEL
GOOD FT by MARTINDALE,RACHEL

STEAL by DAWSON,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JORDYN

00:21
00:21

00:21
00:21
00:21
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:01
00:01
00:00

3rd Play By Play

29-41 H12

30-41 H11
31-41 H10

MISS FT by KOKER,CHELBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY

FOUL by POISSON,JANAE

TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Akron Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lil.
10:00 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by MARTINDALE,RACHEL 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN-MITCHELL,GABRI 10:00
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 10:00
SUB IN by BREWER,LONASIA 10:00
09:50 TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:36 33-41 HS8
09:36 FOUL by HODGES,ERRIN
GOOD FT by DAWSON,JORDYN 09:36 34-41 H7
09:24 34-43 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HODGES,ERRIN
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(iIn the paint) 09:14 36-43 H7
ASSIST by DAWSON,JORDYN -
08:50 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN -
08:30 FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD FT by BASS,REAGAN 08:30 37-43 H6
GOOD FT by BASS,REAGAN 08:30 38-43 HS5
08:19 38-45 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HODGES,ERRIN
MISS JUMPER by BASS,REAGAN 08:08
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
FOUL by BASS,REAGAN 08:03
08:03 38-46 H8 GOOD FT by HODGES,ERRIN(fastbreak)
08:03 38-47 H9 GOOD FT by HODGES,ERRIN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(iIn the paint) 07:50 40-47 H7
ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA -
07:41 TURNOVER by POISSON,JANAE
STEAL by FERRELL,LAYNE 07:41
MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint) 07:33
REBOUND OFF by BASS,REAGAN -
FOUL by DAWSON,JORDYN 07:19
TURNOVER by DAWSON,JORDYN 07:19
06:57 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,ERRIN
06:52 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
06:45 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BASS,REAGAN -
GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN(fastbreak) 06:37 42-47 H5
FOUL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 06:22



SUB OUT by BREWER,LONASIA
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL

FOUL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB IN by RASHEED,ZAKIA

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KENDALL
ASSIST by RASHEED,ZAKIA

STEAL by DAWSON,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BASS,REAGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BASS,REAGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAWSON,JORDYN
MISS FT by DAWSON,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,LAYNE
MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MILLER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KENDALL

SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL
SUB IN by BREWER,LONASIA

SUB OUT by BASS,REAGAN
SUB IN by NEITZEL,MOLLY
GOOD FT by DAWSON,JORDYN
GOOD FT by DAWSON,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(in the paint)

42-50

42-51
45-51

47-51
47-53

49-53

50-53

51-53
52-53
52-55

H8

H9
H 6

H 4
H6

H 4

H3

H2
H1
H3

SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN
SUB IN by AHART,NIA

GOOD 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY

TURNOVER by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(In the paint)
ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
MISS 3PTR by AHART,NIA

FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by POISSON,JANAE
SUB IN by MCCREA,SIDNEY
SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY
FOUL by AHART,NIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB OUT by MCCREA,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by AHART,NIA

SUB IN by HODGES,ERRIN
SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB IN by POISSON,JANAE

FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by POISSON,JANAE(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE 01:03
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,LONASIA --

01:03 FOUL by MEINERT,EMILY
SUB OUT by DAWSON,JORDYN 01:03
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL 01:03
MISS FT by BREWER,LONASIA 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BREWER,LONASIA 01:03

- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
00:35 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,ERRIN
00:31 52-57 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE 00:05 55-57 H2
ASSIST by MILLER,KENDALL =

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Akron Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lil.
10:00 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by FERRELL,LAYNE 10:00

SUB IN by DAWSON,JORDYN 10:00

MISS LAYUP by BREWER,LONASIA(in the paint) 09:45

== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
09:37 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
== REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH

FOUL by RASHEED,ZAKIA 09:31
SUB OUT by NEITZEL,MOLLY 09:31
SUB IN by BASS,REAGAN 09:31

09:20 55-60 H5 GOOD 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
-- ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by RASHEED,ZAKIA 08:48
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 08:48

08:45 55-62 H7 GOOD JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY
-- ASSIST by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 08:38
08:38 STEAL by HODGES,ERRIN
08:34 55-64 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 08:34
SUB IN by FERRELL,LAYNE 08:34
GOOD LAYUP by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint) 08:16 57-64 H7

07:49 57-66 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

FOUL by MILLER,KENDALL 07:34
TURNOVER by MILLER,KENDALL 07:34

07:10 TURNOVER by HODGES,ERRIN
STEAL by BREWER,LONASIA 07:10

07:07 FOUL by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:50

- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

06:33 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN -
TURNOVER by DAWSON,JORDYN 06:25

06:25 STEAL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

06:00 TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY
STEAL by BASS,REAGAN 06:00

GOOD JUMPER by BASS,REAGAN 05:49 59-66 H7



ASSIST by FERRELL,LAYNE --

05:25 MISS LAYUP by POISSON,JANAE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
FOUL by BASS,REAGAN 05:24
05:24 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AJAH
05:24 SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY
05:23 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BASS,REAGAN -
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,REAGAN(in the paint) 04:59 61-66 H5
ASSIST by DAWSON,JORDYN -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
04:51 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB OUT by BREWER,LONASIA 04:51
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 04:51
FOUL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 04:42
FOUL by FERRELL,LAYNE 04:36
04:36 61-67 H6 GOOD FT by MEINERT,EMILY
04:36 MISS FT by MEINERT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BASS,REAGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BASS,REAGAN 04:15 63-67 HA4
ASSIST by FERRELL,LAYNE --
03:57 MISS JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,ERRIN
03:18 63-69 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

03:13 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
03:13 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
03:00 FOUL by HODGES,ERRIN

GOOD FT by DAWSON,JORDYN 03:00 64-69 H5

GOOD FT by DAWSON,JORDYN 03:00 65-69 HA4

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 03:00

SUB IN by BREWER,LONASIA 03:00
02:41 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
02:34 65-72 H7 GOOD 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,A'JAH

TURNOVER by BASS,REAGAN 02:11
02:11 STEAL by KOKER,CHELBY
FOUL by BREWER,LONASIA 02:01
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 02:01
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 02:01

02:01 65-73 H8 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
02:01 65-74 H9 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
FOUL by BASS,REAGAN 01:24
01:24 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
01:24 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY

01:13 FOUL by KOKER,CHELBY

SUB OUT by FERRELL,LAYNE 01:13
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL 01:13
MISS FT by DAWSON,JORDYN 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by DAWSON,JORDYN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

FOUL by DAWSON,JORDYN 01:03
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 01:03
SUB IN by FERRELL,LAYNE 01:03

01:03 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by HODGES,ERRIN



REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JORDYN
TURNOVER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

FOUL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by DAWSON,JORDYN
SUB OUT by BASS,REAGAN

SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL
SUB IN by NEITZEL,MOLLY

SUB IN by RASHEED,ZAKIA

GOOD LAYUP by NEITZEL,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREWER,LONASIA

01:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

03

51
51
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
14

MISS FT by HODGES,ERRIN

STEAL by HODGES,ERRIN

65-78 H 13 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
65-79 H 14 GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
67-79 H12



